

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Police Act 1996, Cross Heading: Pedlars Act 1871 (c. 96). (See end of Document for details)

---

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 7

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

#### PART II

#### OTHER CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

##### *Pedlars Act 1871 (c. 96)*

- 2 In section 5 of the Pedlars Act 1871, in paragraph 1 for “of the police district” there shall be substituted “ for the police area ”.
- 3 In section 8 of that Act—
- (a) for “police district” there shall be substituted “ police area ”, and
  - (b) for “such district” there shall be substituted “ the area ”.
- 4 In section 9 of that Act for “police district”, in both places where it occurs, there shall be substituted “ police area ”.
- 5 In section 21 of that Act for “district” there shall be substituted “ police area ”.
- 6 In Schedule 2 to that Act for “police district” in each place where it occurs in Form A and Form B there shall be substituted “ police area ”.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Police Act 1996, Cross Heading:  
Pedlars Act 1871 (c. 96).